

The Max Planck Institute for Comparative Public Law and International Law is looking for a

Jessup Moot Court Coach (m/w/d) for the supervision of the Heidelberg Jessup Moot Court Team

(50%, fixed-term employment) Reference: JC_2020

The position includes organizing and supervising the participation of the Heidelberg University's Team in the Philip C. Jessup International Law Moot Court Competition in 2020/21. The position will involve the selection of team members, introducing new team members to public international law, supervising the team during the drafting of a memorial and during the oral phase as well as related organizational tasks. It will start in summer upon arrangement.

The topics of the upcoming Jessup Competition will be "a global pandemic and the obligations and responses by States in respect to the outbreak. It will also involve questions of jurisdiction of the Court, a desperate call for political asylum by an alleged rogue scientist and State responsibility for a suspicious aircraft explosion".

The requirements for the positon are:

- Successful fomer participation in a moot court competition
- German state examination in Law (Staatsexamen with distinction or an equivalent foreign legal qualification).
- Excellent command of English
- Very good or good knowledge of Public International Law

The Max Planck Society strives for gender and diversity equality. We therefore welcome applications from all backgrounds.

In case you have any further questions regarding the position of the supervision of the Jessup Moot Court competition, please do not hesitate to contact the current coach, Elisabeth Alexander (alexander@mpil.de).

Please submit your application electronically <u>in one single</u> pdf-file containing a motivation letter, your CV and copies of academic records including your highschool diploma. The documents should be sent to <u>bewerbungen@mpil.de</u> until 12 July 2020 at the lastest.

Max-Planck-Institut für ausländisches öffentliches Recht und Völkerrecht Jessup Team Im Neuenheimer Feld 535 69120 Heidelberg bewerbungen@mpil.de